WEYMOUTH HIGH SCHOOL Early Childhood Education Center

Tuition Schedule

The Tuition Schedule for the WHS Early Childhood Education Center (ECEC) is as follows:

- Tuition for the 2022-2023 school year is based on 182 days (8 hours' days). The center will be open for children beginning on Tuesday September 6th. Childcare will be provided on Professional Development Days except for Thursday Sept 1 and Friday Sept 2
- Tuition is based on the child's age as of August 31. The tuition amount will be adjusted the month following an age change to 15 months and 2.9 years.
- The ECEC offers only full-time positions for children.
- Tuition is based on a budget plan of 10 equal monthly payments. The payments are due on the first day of every month. There will be a late fee of \$20 if the tuition is not received within 10 days of the due date. NO EXCEPTIONS.
- If a parent is late picking up a child, a late fee of \$5 every 10 minutes will be charged. Three occurrences of neglecting to pick-up on time will constitute grounds for dismissal.
- Snow days will not be credited.
- Tuition is based on an 8-hour day to accommodate varying work schedules.
- A notice of 2 weeks must be given if a parent is no longer going to use our services.

Monthly Rates

Infants	Under 15 months	\$1,136.40
Toddlers	Under 2.9 years	\$ 1,072.20
Preschoolers	2.9 years and older	\$ 829.70

In the event of monthly staff meetings, arrangements can be made at an extra charge of \$10. Advanced notice is required.

These rates have been approved by the Weymouth School Committee.